
‘The Cheese Burger’ Mini     $18 
Three mini burgers, McClure’s pickles, cheese, American mustard, 
ketchup, sliders 

Buttermilk Cajun Chicken Bites    $12 (SGI) 
Buttermilk cajun chicken bites, slaw, smokey BBQ sauce

pan fried Harrington’s chorizo sausage      $11  
With lemon, smoked paprika aioli 

Palliser bay lamb short ribs      $15   (SGI, DF)
200g Palliser Bay Station Lamb short ribs with spicy sticky sauce  

whitebait Fried egg      $28 (SGI*)
Whitebait fried egg, bacon butty, Caesar aoili, salt and vinegar 
potato crisps

HAnd cut fries     $11   (V, DF*) 
With truffle and parmesan

Frickles      $11   (V, DF)
Deep fried McClure’s pickles with Huffman’s hot sauce   

Bar snacks

Bar snacks

SGI - suitable for gluten intolerant    *available 
DF - dairy free     V - vegetarian 

@portlander_



portlander charcuterie      $28  (SGI*)
Perfect to share, deli meats, pickles and fresh bread 

cheese selection  		   2 for $22      3 for $30     4 for $38

Grinning Gecko Brie 
Soft cheese|Whangarei, North Island

Kapiti Cheese ‘Kahurangi Blue’
Creamy Blue Vein cheese|Kapiti Coast, North Island

Barry’s Bay Aged Gouda 
Firm Dutch style cheese|Akaroa, South Island

Kapiti Cheese ‘Tuteremoana’ aged cheddar
crumbly, sharp style cheddar | Kapiti Coast, North island

*all cheeses made from cows milk

Bar snacks - to Share

Bar snacks

SGI - suitable for gluten intolerant    *available 
DF - dairy free     V - vegetarian 

@portlander_



beers AND CIDERS

Monteith’s XPA 				    $12

Monteith’s Barber Lager			   $10

Monteith’s Apple Cider                                                        $11

Black Dog Chomp				    $11

Black Dog Dog Father APA			   $12

Heineken	 350ml				    $9

Heineken 500ml				    $13

Beers & CIDERs
on tap

Heineken					     $10 

Monteith’s Black, Pilsner, Radler, Original	 $9

Monteith’s Brewer's Series Double IPA 500ml	 $17

Monteith’s Brewer's Series Porter Noir 500ml	 $17	

Monteith’s Brewer's Series Velvet Stout 500ml	 $17

Heineken Light		  		  $7.5

Tiger					     $9

Tui				   		  $7.5

DB Export Gold				    $8

Sol				    		  $10

Bottled beer

bottled Cider

Monteith’s Pear Cider			   $12

Rekorderlig Forest Berries, Strawberry and Lime	 $17



Brancott Estate Reserve Brut Cuvee

Mionetto Prosecco

Deutz Blanc de Blanc

Mumm Cordon Rouge

White Wine
Bubbles

Straw Island, Nelson		

Orlando Bay of Stones, South Australia	

Montana Festival Block, Marlborough	

Rock Bay Sauvignon, Martinborough 

Lake Chalice Raptor, Marlborough	

Straw Island, Nelson

Starborough

Nevis Bluff, Central Otago		

Straw Island, Nelson	

Orlando Bay of Stones, South Australia

Montana Festival Block, Gisborne

Kahurangi Mt Arthur Nelson	

Straw Island Rose

Kahurangi Estate Pinot Rosè 

Coney Ragtime Riesling, Marlborough

Nevis Bluff Pinot Rosé, Central Otago

Chardonnay 25oml glass125ml glass

Sauvignon blanc

Pinot gris

something lively

glass

BTL

$43 

$44

$45 

$58 

$43 

$44 

$45 

$48 

$62 

$43 

$57 

$64 
 

$45 

$51 

$55 

$61 
 

$8.5 

$9

$9 

$11.5 

$16 

$16.5

$17 

$22 

$8.5 

$9 

$9

$9.5 

$12 

$16 

$16.5 

$17 

$17.5 

$22 

$16 

$20 

$22 

$8.5 

$11 

$12 

$17

$18 

$19 

$21 
 

$9

$10 

$10 

$11.5 
 

$11 

$12

$15 

$18

$49 

$56

$73 

$108

BTL

W
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Yalumba Galway, Barossa Valley

Orlando Bay of Stones, South Australia

Mitolo Nessus Shiraz, McLaren Vale  

Zonte’s Footsteps Chocolate Factory Shiraz, McLaren Vale

Vidal Reserve Syrah, Gimblett Gravels Hawke's Bay

Red Wine
Pinot noir

Merlot and Merlot blends

Montana Festival Block, Waipara			 

Duck Hunter, Marlborough 

Rock Bay, Martinborough 

Trout Valley

Squealing Pig, Central Otago  

Duke of Cromwell, Central Otago  				     

Ata Rangi Crimson, Martinborough 

Nevis Bluff, Central Otago		               					   

25oml125ml

Orlando Bay of Stones, South Australia

Rock Bay Cabernet Merlot, South Australia

Angus The Bull, Victoria

Taylors Jaraman Cabernet Sauvignon

Man O'War Cab/Merlot-Franc-Sauvignon, Waiheke Island

Shiraz and shiraz blends

Straw Island Merlot, Nelson		

Montana Festival Block Merlot Cabernet, Hawke's Bay

Thorn-Clarke Sandpiper Merlot, Barossa

cabernets, blends, MALBEC AND FRIENDS

$9.5 

$11 

$11 

$11

$11 

$11.5 

$14 
$14

$18 

$21 

$19 
$19

$21 

$22 

$26 
$27

$47 

$59 

$54 
$56

$59 

$63 

$75 
$75

BTL

$9

$9.5

$10 

$11.5 
$13 

$17 

$17.5

$19 

$22 
$24 

$49 
$46

$54 

$63 
$69 

$9 

$9.5 

$10.5
 
 

$17 

$17.5 

$19 
 

$45 

$47 

$54 
 

$9.5
$9.5
$10.5
$11
$13 

$17.5
$17 
$20
$22 
$24 

$46

$49 
$57
$62
$69 

Red W
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CLASSIC COCKTAILS

CLASSIC DAIQUIRI  $18	
White Rum, lime juice, sugar syrup 

FRUIT DAIQUIRI  $18	
Plantation Rum, seasonal fresh fruit

TOM COLLINS  $10	      
Hayman’s London Dry gin, lemon juice, soda 

NEGRONI  $18         
Scape Grace Gin, Dolin Vermouth red, campari

French 75  $16       
Orlando Bay of Stones bubbles, Hayman's Gin & lemon juice

Boulevardier  $18     
Elijah Craig Small Batch Bourbon, Carpano Classico Vermouth and campari 

MARTINI   Standard  $14       Premium  $20   Platinum  $28    
Please let us know if you’d like yours dry, sweet or dirty, using either Gin  or 
Vodka (please choose) & Dolin Dry Vermouth

COSMOPOLITAN  $14           
Finlandia vodka, Cointreau, cranberry juice and lime juice

FRENCH MADAME  $14         
Finlandia vodka, Chambord liquer, pineapple juice

THE GM’S NITE CAP  $17       
Tia Maria, Baileys and hot chocolate

COCKTAILS



Alcohol may be man's worst enemy, but the 
bible says love your enemy.

- FRANK SINATRA

These cocktails are specially designed by Adriaan and his 
team for your enjoyment. 

Due to seasonal supplies, ingredient substitutions may occur.

the M
ixology corner

Bloody mary  	
Cadrona Vodka, clarified tomato juice, Kaitai hot sauce, lemon suice, 
Worchester sauce, pepper, thyme, rosemary 

Shiraz sour  	      
Four Pillars bloody Shiraz Gin, Rose Rabbit orange liqeur, strawberry 
balsamic reduction, dehydrated candied orange, pepper 

Grounds for divorce            
Brown Creme de Cacoa, sweet Vermouth, Angostura 1824, coffee and 
pimento bitters, Angostura bitters, orange twist 

Don't fear the reaper        
El Jimador Tequila Anejo, Campari, Cointreau, lemon Juice, Lime 
juice, simple syrup

Seasonal Specialties $18 



ISLAY

Often called the 'Whisky Island' due to only eight distilleries 
there. The island produces very distinct malts, generally heavily 
peated and smoky in flavour.

Always do sober what you said you'd do drunk.
That will teach you to keep your mouth shut.

- Ernest Hemingway

LOWLANDS

Whiskies from the Lowlands tend to be soft and mild in  
character. They often display a malty and somewhat grassy 
characteristic with subtle and delicate aromas.

Glenkinchie 12 yr old 
Auchentoshan 12 yr old  
	

17 
12 

124 
118

W
HISKEY

 
Bowmore 12 yr old	  
Ardbeg 10 yr old	 
Laphroaig 10 yr old	  
Ardbeg Uigeadail 
Bowmore 18 yr old 
Lagavulin 16 yr old 
Octomore Virgin Oak 7.3	 
Octomore 10 yr old Reserve

$ 
11 
13 
15 
17 
20 

25.5 
39 
45

No. 
15 
23 
31 
39 
45 
53 

135 
144



highlands

This is the largest area of Scotland and also distilleries. As such the 
variance in flavours and finish can vary greatly. With this in mind 
the whiskies can range from dry to sweet, some even having a touch 
of smoke and peat, overall however they are thought to have more of 
a kick. Naturally as per minimum requirements, all are aged in their 
barrels for at least 3 years.

 
Jura 10 yr old 
Glenmorangie 10 yr old 
Glenmorangie Quinta Ruban 
Tullibardine Whisky 225 Sauternes Finish 
Glendronach 21 yr old Parliamentarian 
Tullibardine Whisky Sherry Finish 
Royal Lochnagar  
Jura 16 yr old 
Tullibardine Whisky 228 Burgundy Finish 
Highland Park 12 yr old 
Glendronach 15 yr old 
Glenmorangie Nectar D’or 
Talisker 10 yr old 
Glenmorangie Extremely Rare 18 yr old 
Dalwhinnie 15 yr old 
Oban 14 yr old 
Highland Park 18 yr old 
Glenfarclas 25 yr old 
Tomatin Whiskey 25 yr old  
Jura Prophecy 
The Dalmore Cigar Malt Reserve 
Mackinlay's Rare Old Malt - Shackletons 
Glenmorangie Signet

$ 
10 
10 
12 
15 
31 
12 
19 
16 
15 
14 
16 
15 
17 
23 
25 
19 
25 
28 
31 
16 
25 
32 
35

No. 
11 
12 
20 
21 
91 
63 

123 
48 
28 
30 
34 
65 
38 
41 
46 
49 
52 
80 
55 
32 
51 
56 
97
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Speyside

Technically Speyside lies within the Highland region. It is home 
to approximately half of Scotland’s malt whisky distilleries. This 
small area of land produces mellow, sweet, and at times fruit 
aromatic whiskies.

O God, that men should put an enemy in their mouths to steal 
away their brains!  That we should, with joy, pleasance, revel, 
and applause, transform ourselves into beasts!

- William Shakespeare, Othello

 
The Glenfiddich 12 yr old 
Aberlour 10 yr old 
Strathisla 12 yr old 
Glen Moray 12 yr old 
Mortlach 21 yr old 
Aberlour Adbunah 
Glen Moray 16 yr old 
Glenlivet 18 yr old 
The Glenfiddich 18 yr old 
Glenlivet 12 yr old 
The Balvenie 12 yr old 
The Glenfiddich 21 yr old 
The Glenfiddich 15 yr old 
The Glenfiddich 26 yr old 

$ 
10 
11 
25 
13 
19 
17 
15 
22 
25 
11 
18 
36 
17 
78

No. 
9 

10 
24 
26 
93 
35 
36 
44 
47 
16 
43 
86 

149 
148
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irish

Most Irish pot still whiskey is distilled three times, while most (but 
not all) Scotch whisky, is distilled twice. Peat is rarely used in the 
malting process, so often Irish whiskey can have a smoother finish as 
opposed to the smoky, earthy overtones common to some Scotches.

rye

Rye whiskey is either American whiskey, which must be 
made of at least 51% rye, or Canadian whiskey, which due to 
history must be called rye whiskey, and which may or may not 
contain any rye!  The other ingredients are usually made up of corn and 
malted barley. Most ryes tend to be aged in charred new oak barrells.

Bushmills 10 yr old 
Tullamore Dew 
Jameson Irish Whiskey 
Jameson Redbreast 12 yr old whiskey 
Jameson Black Barrell 
Tullamore Dew 12 yr old 
Jameson Irish Whisky Small Batch Select 
Jameson Irish Whisky Gold Reserve 
Bushmills Blackbush

$ 
13 
9 
9 

12 
13 
13 
13 
22 
11

No. 
14 
5 
3 

62 
145 
76 
77 
78 

103

 
Dry Fly Triticale 
Wild Turkey Rye  
Canadian Club 20 yr old 
Sazerac Rye Whiskey 
Canadian Club 12 yr old

$ 
20 
11 
14 
17 
11

No. 
129 
75 
60 
71 
99
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BOURBON
Bourbon whiskey is a type of American whiskey: a barrel-aged distilled  
spirit made primarily from corn.  Although the name “Bourbon” was applied in 
the 1850s, and the true Kentucky etymology was advanced by the 1870s, the  
invention or origin of bourbon is to date somewhat of a myth with varying  
stories.. from the invention by a pioneering Baptist minister and  
distiller named Elijah Craig, to it being named after Bourbon St in New 
Orleans, where the Tarascon bros very successfully sold their shipments of 
Kentucky whiskey as a cheaper alternative to French cognac. One thing we do 
know; we love to drink it.

I feel sorry for people who don’t drink.  When they wake up in the 
morning, that’s as good as they’re going to feel all day. 

-  Frank Sinatra

 
Jack Daniel’s Old No. 7 
Wild Turkey Bourbon 
Makers Mark 
Old Forester Bourbon 
Buffalo Trace Bourbon 
Bakers 7 yr old Bourbon 
Jack Daniel's Frank Sinatra Select Ltd 
Elijah Craig Bourbon  
Wild Turkey Rare Breed 
Jack Daniel’s Single Barrell 
Jim Beam Signature Craft 12 yr old 
Woodford Reserve Double Wood 
Booker Noe’s Single Barrel Bourbon 
Bernheim Wheat Whisky 
Eagle Rare 10 yr old

$ 
9 
9 

10 
10 
10 
11  
29 
12 
11 
16 
 12 
14 
16 
19 
14

No. 
00 

100 
101 
72 
70 
17 

119 
68 
75 
27 
88 

104 
73 
74 

140
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BLENDED

A blended scotch whisky may contain a combination of whiskies from over 40 
or 50 different malt and grain distilleries. The normal ratio of malt to grain is 
60% grain 40% malt. The percentage of malt used will determine the quality 
and smoothness of taste and character. Each whisky used in the blending process 
will normally have been matured for about 5 years,however there are a number 
of higher aged blended scotch whiskies available.

japanese

Broadly speaking Japanese whisky is much more similar to the Scottish style 
than any other. Production dates back to 1870 in Japan.  Although it was all to 
 create wisky for the local market, today Japanese single malts are widely respected,  
often beating some of Scotland’s best in blind tastings. NB: Limited availability. 

 
Whyte and Mackay Special Blend 
Ballantines 
Johnnie Walker Red 
The Famous Grouse 
Johnnie Walker Black 
Chivas Regal 12 yr old 
Chivas Regal 18 yr old 
Teacher’s Scotch Whisky 
Monkey Shoulder Whisky

$ 
9 
9 
9 
9 

10 
10 
19 
9 

11

No. 
18 
1 
2 
4 
6 
7 

42 
58 
13

 
Nikka All Malt 
Yamazaki Distiller’s Reserve 
Hibiki Harmony 
Nikka Taketsuru Pure Malt 
Nikka Yoichi Distillers Reserve  
Nikka Coffey Grain 
Hakushu 12 yr old

$ 
15 
17 
21 
17 
16 
21 
20

No. 
142 
83 
84 

137 
139 
147 
90
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cocktails FROM OUR WHISKY BAR

Whiskey, sugar cube & orange bitters 

The Old Fashioned is a classic whiskey cocktail which has been around since 
1880 and is (disputably) the first drink referred to as a cocktail. It is the perfect 
ideal of what a cocktail should contain: a spirit, a sweet, a bitter, a sour, and water.

So now that you’ve chosen your whisky, why not try it mixed in one of 
these classic ways?

Old Fashioned

Scotch, sweet Vermouth and Angostura bitters.

Probably known as the granfather of whiskey cocktails after the old fashioned, the 
Rob Roy is essentially a Scotch based Manhattan which is reliably tasty.

Rob Roy

ADD $4

ADD $5

*Please ask for our cigar list


