

BAR SNACKS

'THE CHEESE BURGER' MINI \$18

Three mini burgers, McClure's pickles, cheese, American mustard, ketchup, sliders

BUTTERMILK CAJUN CHICKEN BITES \$12 (SGI)

Buttermilk cajun chicken bites, slaw, smokey BBQ sauce

PAN FRIED HARRINGTON'S CHORIZO SAUSAGE \$11

With lemon, smoked paprika aioli

PALLISER BAY LAMB SHORT RIBS \$15 (SGI, DF)

200g Palliser Bay Station Lamb short ribs with spicy sticky sauce

WHITEBAIT FRIED EGG \$28 (SGI*)

Whitebait fried egg, bacon butty, Caesar aoili, salt and vinegar potato crisps

HAND CUT FRIES \$11 (V, DF^*)

With truffle and parmesan

FRICKLES \$11 (V, DF)

Deep fried McClure's pickles with Huffman's hot sauce

SGI - suitable for gluten intolerant *available

DF - dairy free V - vegetarian





BAR SNACKS - TO SHARE

PORTLANDER CHARCUTERIE \$28 (SGI*)

Perfect to share, deli meats, pickles and fresh bread

CHEESE SELECTION 2 FOR \$22 3 FOR \$30 4 FOR \$38

Grinning Gecko Brie Soft cheese | Whangarei, North Island

Kapiti Cheese 'Kahurangi Blue' Creamy Blue Vein cheese | Kapiti Coast, North Island

Barry's Bay Aged Gouda
Firm Dutch style cheese | Akaroa, South Island

Kapiti Cheese 'Tuteremoana' aged cheddar crumbly, sharp style cheddar | Kapiti Coast, North island

*all cheeses made from cows milk

SGI - suitable for gluten intolerant *available

DF - dairy free V - vegetarian





BEERS & CIDERS	
ON TAP	
Monteith's XPA	\$12
Monteith's Barber Lager	\$10
Monteith's Apple Cider	\$11
Black Dog Chomp	\$11
Black Dog Dog Father APA	\$12
Heineken 350ml	\$9
Heineken 500ml	\$13
BOTTLED BEER	
Heineken	\$10
Monteith's Black, Pilsner, Radler, Original	\$9
Monteith's Brewer's Series Double IPA 500ml	\$17
Monteith's Brewer's Series Porter Noir 500ml	\$17
Monteith's Brewer's Series Velvet Stout 500ml	\$17
Heineken Light	\$7.5
Tiger	\$9
Tui	\$7.5
DB Export Gold	\$8
Sol	\$10
BOTTLED CIDER	
Monteith's Pear Cider	\$12
Rekorderlig Forest Berries, Strawberry and Lime	\$17



WHITE WINE				
BUBBLES			GLASS	BTL
Brancott Estate Reser	ve Brut Cuvee		\$11	\$49
Mionetto Prosecco			\$12	\$56
Deutz Blanc de Blanc			\$15	\$73
Mumm Cordon Rouge			\$18	\$108
CHARDONNAY		125ML GLASS	250ML GLASS	BTL
Straw Island, Nelson		\$8.5	\$16	\$43
Orlando Bay of Stone	s, South Australia	\$9	\$16.5	\$44
Montana Festival Blo	ck, Gisborne	\$9	\$17	\$45
Kahurangi Mt Arthur	Nelson	\$11.5	\$22	\$58
SAUVIGNON BLANC				
Straw Island, Nelson		\$8.5	\$16	\$43
Orlando Bay of Stone	s, South Australia	\$9	\$16.5	\$44
Montana Festival Blo	ck, Marlborough	\$9	\$17	\$45
Rock Bay Sauvignon,	Martinborough	\$9.5	\$17.5	\$48
Lake Chalice Raptor,	Marlborough	\$12	\$22	\$62
PINOT GRIS				
Straw Island, Nelson		\$8.5	\$16	\$43
Starborough		\$11	\$20	\$57
Nevis Bluff, Central C	tago	\$12	\$22	\$64
SOMETHING LIVELY				
Straw Island Rose		\$9	\$17	\$45
Kahurangi Estate Pir	ot Rosè	\$10	\$18	\$51
Coney Ragtime Riesli	ng, Marlborough	\$10	\$19	\$55
Nevis Bluff Pinot Ros	é, Central Otago	\$11.5	\$21	\$61



RED WINE			
PINOT NOIR	125ML	250ML	BTL
Montana Festival Block, Waipara	\$9.5	\$18	\$47
Duck Hunter, Marlborough	\$11	\$21	\$59
Rock Bay, Martinborough	\$11	\$19	\$54
Trout Valley	\$11	\$19	\$56
Squealing Pig, Central Otago	\$11	\$21	\$59
Duke of Cromwell, Central Otago	\$11.5	\$22	\$63
Ata Rangi Crimson, Martinborough	\$14	\$26	\$75
Nevis Bluff, Central Otago	\$14	\$27	\$75
SHIRAZ AND SHIRAZ BLENDS			
Yalumba Galway, Barossa Valley	\$9	\$17	\$49
Orlando Bay of Stones, South Australia	\$9.5	\$17.5	\$46
Mitolo Nessus Shiraz, McLaren Vale	\$10	\$19	\$54
Zonte's Footsteps Chocolate Factory Shiraz, McLaren Vale	\$11.5	\$22	\$63
Vidal Reserve Syrah, Gimblett Gravels Hawke's Bay	\$13	\$24	\$69
MERLOT AND MERLOT BLENDS			
Straw Island Merlot, Nelson	\$9	\$17	\$45
Montana Festival Block Merlot Cabernet, Hawke's Bay	\$9.5	\$17.5	\$47
Thorn-Clarke Sandpiper Merlot, Barossa	\$10.5	\$19	\$54
CABERNETS, BLENDS, MALBEC AND FRIENDS			
Orlando Bay of Stones, South Australia	\$9.5	\$17.5	\$46
Rock Bay Cabernet Merlot, South Australia	\$9.5	\$17	\$49
Angus The Bull, Victoria	\$10.5	\$20	\$57
Taylors Jaraman Cabernet Sauvignon	\$11	\$22	\$62
Man O'War Cab/Merlot-Franc-Sauvignon, Waiheke Island	\$13	\$24	\$69



CLASSIC COCKTAILS

CLASSIC DAIQUIRI \$18

White Rum, lime juice, sugar syrup

FRUIT DAIQUIRI \$18

Plantation Rum, seasonal fresh fruit

TOM COLLINS \$10

Hayman's London Dry gin, lemon juice, soda

NEGRONI \$18

Scape Grace Gin, Dolin Vermouth red, campari

FRENCH 75 \$16

Orlando Bay of Stones bubbles, Hayman's Gin & lemon juice

BOULEVARDIER \$18

Elijah Craig Small Batch Bourbon, Carpano Classico Vermouth and campari

MARTINI Standard \$14 Premium \$20 Platinum \$28

Please let us know if you'd like yours dry, sweet or dirty, using either Gin or Vodka (please choose) & Dolin Dry Vermouth

COSMOPOLITAN \$14

Finlandia vodka, Cointreau, cranberry juice and lime juice

FRENCH MADAME \$14

Finlandia vodka, Chambord liquer, pineapple juice

THE GM'S NITE CAP \$17

Tia Maria, Baileys and hot chocolate



Alcohol may be man's worst enemy, but the bible says love your enemy.

- FRANK SINATRA

SEASONAL SPECIALTIES

\$18

BLOODY MARY

Cadrona Vodka, clarified tomato juice, Kaitai hot sauce, lemon suice, Worchester sauce, pepper, thyme, rosemary

SHIRAZ SOUR

Four Pillars bloody Shiraz Gin, Rose Rabbit orange liqeur, strawberry balsamic reduction, dehydrated candied orange, pepper

GROUNDS FOR DIVORCE

Brown Creme de Cacoa, sweet Vermouth, Angostura 1824, coffee and pimento bitters, Angostura bitters, orange twist

DON'T FEAR THE REAPER

El Jimador Tequila Anejo, Campari, Cointreau, lemon Juice, Lime juice, simple syrup

These cocktails are specially designed by Adriaan and his team for your enjoyment.

Due to seasonal supplies, ingredient substitutions may occur.



Always do sober what you said you'd do drunk. That will teach you to keep your mouth shut.

- ERNEST HEMINGWAY

ISLAY

Often called the 'Whisky Island' due to only eight distilleries there. The island produces very distinct malts, generally heavily peated and smoky in flavour.

No.		\$
15	Bowmore 12 yr old	11
23	Ardbeg 10 yr old	13
31	Laphroaig 10 yr old	15
39	Ardbeg Uigeadail	17
45	Bowmore 18 yr old	20
53	Lagavulin 16 yr old	25.5
135	Octomore Virgin Oak 7.3	39
144	Octomore 10 yr old Reserve	45

LOWLANDS

Whiskies from the Lowlands tend to be soft and mild in character. They often display a malty and somewhat grassy characteristic with subtle and delicate aromas.

124	Glenkinchie 12 yr old	17
118	Auchentoshan 12 yr old	12

HIGHLANDS

This is the largest area of Scotland and also distilleries. As such the variance in flavours and finish can vary greatly. With this in mind the whiskies can range from dry to sweet, some even having a touch of smoke and peat, overall however they are thought to have more of a kick. Naturally as per minimum requirements, all are aged in their barrels for at least 3 years.

Ma		\$
No.	T 40 11	·
11	Jura 10 yr old	10
12	Glenmorangie 10 yr old	10
20	Glenmorangie Quinta Ruban	12
21	Tullibardine Whisky 225 Sauternes Finish	15
91	Glendronach 21 yr old Parliamentarian	31
63	Tullibardine Whisky Sherry Finish	12
123	Royal Lochnagar	19
48	Jura 16 yr old	16
28	Tullibardine Whisky 228 Burgundy Finish	15
30	Highland Park 12 yr old	14
34	Glendronach 15 yr old	16
65	Glenmorangie Nectar D'or	15
38	Talisker 10 yr old	17
41	Glenmorangie Extremely Rare 18 yr old	23
46	Dalwhinnie 15 yr old	25
49	Oban 14 yr old	19
52	Highland Park 18 yr old	25
80	Glenfarclas 25 yr old	28
55	Tomatin Whiskey 25 yr old	31
32	Jura Prophecy	16
51	The Dalmore Cigar Malt Reserve	25
56	Mackinlay's Rare Old Malt - Shackletons	32
97	Glenmorangie Signet	35



O God, that men should put an enemy in their mouths to steal away their brains! That we should, with joy, pleasance, revel, and applause, transform ourselves into beasts!

- WILLIAM SHAKESPEARE, OTHELLO

SPEYSIDE

Technically Speyside lies within the Highland region. It is home to approximately half of Scotland's malt whisky distilleries. This small area of land produces mellow, sweet, and at times fruit aromatic whiskies.

No.		\$	
9	The Glenfiddich 12 yr old	10	
10	Aberlour 10 yr old	11	
24	Strathisla 12 yr old	25	
26	Glen Moray 12 yr old	13	
93	Mortlach 21 yr old	19	
35	Aberlour Adbunah	17	
36	Glen Moray 16 yr old	15	
44	Glenlivet 18 yr old	22	
47	The Glenfiddich 18 yr old	25	
16	Glenlivet 12 yr old	11	
43	The Balvenie 12 yr old	18	
86	The Glenfiddich 21 yr old	36	
149	The Glenfiddich 15 yr old	17	
148	The Glenfiddich 26 yr old	78	



IRISH

Most Irish pot still whiskey is distilled three times, while most (but not all) Scotch whisky, is distilled twice. Peat is rarely used in the malting process, so often Irish whiskey can have a smoother finish as opposed to the smoky, earthy overtones common to some Scotches.

No.		\$
14	Bushmills 10 yr old	13
5	Tullamore Dew	9
3	Jameson Irish Whiskey	9
62	Jameson Redbreast 12 yr old whiskey	12
145	Jameson Black Barrell	13
76	Tullamore Dew 12 yr old	13
77	Jameson Irish Whisky Small Batch Select	13
78	Jameson Irish Whisky Gold Reserve	22
103	Bushmills Blackbush	11

RYE

Rye whiskey is either American whiskey, which must be made of at least 51% rye, or Canadian whiskey, which due to history must be called rye whiskey, and which may or may not contain any rye! The other ingredients are usually made up of corn and malted barley. Most ryes tend to be aged in charred new oak barrells.

	\$
Dry Fly Triticale	20
Wild Turkey Rye	11
Canadian Club 20 yr old	14
Sazerac Rye Whiskey	17
Canadian Club 12 yr old	11
	Wild Turkey Rye Canadian Club 20 yr old Sazerac Rye Whiskey



I feel sorry for people who don't drink. When they wake up in the morning, that's as good as they're going to feel all day.

- FRANK SINATRA

BOURBON

Bourbon whiskey is a type of American whiskey: a barrel-aged distilled spirit made primarily from corn. Although the name "Bourbon" was applied in the 1850s, and the true Kentucky etymology was advanced by the 1870s, the invention or origin of bourbon is to date somewhat of a myth with varying stories.. from the invention by a pioneering Baptist minister and distiller named Elijah Craig, to it being named after Bourbon St in New Orleans, where the Tarascon bros very successfully sold their shipments of Kentucky whiskey as a cheaper alternative to French cognac. One thing we do know; we love to drink it.

No.		\$
00	Jack Daniel's Old No. 7	9
100	Wild Turkey Bourbon	9
101	Makers Mark	10
72	Old Forester Bourbon	10
70	Buffalo Trace Bourbon	10
17	Bakers 7 yr old Bourbon	11
119	Jack Daniel's Frank Sinatra Select Ltd	29
68	Elijah Craig Bourbon	12
75	Wild Turkey Rare Breed	11
27	Jack Daniel's Single Barrell	16
88	Jim Beam Signature Craft 12 yr old	12
104	Woodford Reserve Double Wood	14
73	Booker Noe's Single Barrel Bourbon	16
74	Bernheim Wheat Whisky	19
140	Eagle Rare 10 yr old	14

BLENDED

A blended scotch whisky may contain a combination of whiskies from over 40 or 50 different malt and grain distilleries. The normal ratio of malt to grain is 60% grain 40% malt. The percentage of malt used will determine the quality and smoothness of taste and character. Each whisky used in the blending process will normally have been matured for about 5 years, however there are a number of higher aged blended scotch whiskies available.

No.		\$
18	Whyte and Mackay Special Blend	9
1	Ballantines	9
2	Johnnie Walker Red	9
4	The Famous Grouse	9
6	Johnnie Walker Black	10
7	Chivas Regal 12 yr old	10
42	Chivas Regal 18 yr old	19
58	Teacher's Scotch Whisky	9
13	Monkey Shoulder Whisky	11

JAPANESE

Broadly speaking Japanese whisky is much more similar to the Scottish style than any other. Production dates back to 1870 in Japan. Although it was all to create wisky for the local market, today Japanese single malts are widely respected, often beating some of Scotland's best in blind tastings. NB: Limited availability.

No.		\$
142	Nikka All Malt	15
83	Yamazaki Distiller's Reserve	17
84	Hibiki Harmony	21
137	Nikka Taketsuru Pure Malt	17
139	Nikka Yoichi Distillers Reserve	16
147	Nikka Coffey Grain	21
90	Hakushu 12 yr old	20



COCKTAILS FROM OUR WHISKY BAR

So now that you've chosen your whisky, why not try it mixed in one of these classic ways?

OLD FASHIONED ADD \$4

The Old Fashioned is a classic whiskey cocktail which has been around since 1880 and is (disputably) the first drink referred to as a cocktail. It is the perfect ideal of what a cocktail should contain: a spirit, a sweet, a bitter, a sour, and water.

Whiskey, sugar cube & orange bitters

ROB ROY ADD \$5

Probably known as the granfather of whiskey cocktails after the old fashioned, the Rob Roy is essentially a Scotch based Manhattan which is reliably tasty.

 ${\it Scotch, sweet Vermouth and Angostura\ bitters.}$

*Please ask for our cigar list

